

08.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey, proxy for Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimants.  
**Advocate** Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 and R2.  
**Advocate** Sh. Heramb Sharma for R3/Go Digit General Insurance Co.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for insurance company is taken on record.

Adjournment is sought for filing reply.

Be filed with advance copy to claimants/counsel.

Put up on 04.12.2024 for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.10.2024