

04.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajit Kumar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Rohit Khalia for R3/Go Digit General Insurance Co. has joined through VC.

Following issues are settled on the basis of pleadings:

1. *Whether Late Goldy S/o Govind sustained fatal injuries in road accident on 22.04.2024 caused due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle No. DL-1PC-7197 by R1/Rajender Sharma (driver) which vehicle was registered in the name of R2/DTC (owner) and insured with R3/Go Digit General Insurance Co. ?* ...OPP
2. *If issue No.1 is decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to dependents and by whom?* ...OPP
3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed preferably within a week.

Affidavit to be tendered in evidence be filed with advance copy to respondents/counsels.

Matter be listed on 21.03.2025 for petitioner's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.12.2024