

03.06.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tripathi for R1 and R2 along
with Rajender Sharma.
Advocate Sh. Heramb Sharma for R3/Go Digit
General Insurance Co.

Affidavit of witness filed along with annexures is
taken on record. Copy given.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
PW-1 Smt. Rekha by Ld. counsel for respondents has been
recorded.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 23.09.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.06.2025