

23.09.2025

At 10:21 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Tirpathi for R1 (driver) and
R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Heramb Sharma for R3/Go Digit
General Insurance Co.

Adjournment is sought for leading respondents
evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 20.01.2026 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.09.2025